

HELP SHAPE THE FUTURE OF IRVINE!

Tuesday, April 11 at 6 PM, City of Irvine, Irvine Council Chamber, 1 Civic Center Plaza



Join the City of Irvine for its first district formation public hearing on **Tuesday, April 11, at 6 p.m.** during its regularly scheduled City Council meeting.

The City of Irvine is pursuing the shift from at-large City Councilmember elections to district elections. Currently, all City of Irvine registered voters vote for the Mayor and four City Councilmembers. Upon completion of the districting process, the City of Irvine would have six (6) separate voting districts. Beginning in 2024, each voter would vote for the Mayor and one Councilmember to represent the district they live in.

The first public hearing will provide an overview of district formation and the legal requirements. Residents will have an opportunity to share their input on neighborhoods and preferred district boundaries.

For more information on the City's districting process, visit *Drawlrvine.org*.

Language interpretation and requests for disabilityrelated modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or devices, may be arranged by emailing a request to <u>districting@cityofirvine.org</u> at least 72 hours prior to each meeting.